REV. OR
VAEQ-2150R+
190402
Page 1 of 2
Voltage Variable Equalizer, 50Ω
Typical Performance Curves @ V+=5V
 VAEQ-2150R+
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900 2100 2300 2500
 Frequency (MHz)
INSERTION LOSS
 Vs.FREQUENCY OVER CONTROL VOLTAGES
0 V
3.2 V
3.4 V
3.8 V
4.3 V
5 V
In
se
rti
on
 L
os
s
(d
B)
0
4
8
12
16
20
24
28
32
36
40
900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900 2100 2300 2500
 Frequency (MHz)
INPUT RETURN LOSS
 Vs.FREQUENCY OVER CONTROL VOLTAGES
0 V
3.2 V
3.4 V
3.8 V
4.3 V
5 V
0
7
14
21
28
35
42
49
56
63
70
900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900 2100 2300 2500
 Frequency (MHz)
PHASE UNBALANCE
 Vs.FREQUENCY OVER CONTROL VOLTAGES
0 V 3.2 V 3.4 V
3.8 V 4.3 V
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900 2100 2300
 Frequency (MHz)
IP3
Vs.FREQUENCY OVER CONTROL VOLTAGES
5 V
R
et
ur
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B)
IP
3
(d
Bm
)
R
et
ur
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B)
Ph
as
e
U
nb
al
an
ce
 (d
eg
)
D
ev
.F
ro
m
 L
in
.L
os
s
(d
B)
0
3
6
9
12
15
18
21
24
27
30
33
36
900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900 2100 2300 2500
 Frequency (MHz)
OUTPUT RETURN LOSS
 Vs.FREQUENCY OVER CONTROL VOLTAGES
0 V 3.2 V
3.4 V 3.8 V
4.3 V 5 V
-0.6
-0.4
-0.2
0.0
0.2
0.4
900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900 2100 2300
 Frequency (MHz)
DEVIATION FROM LINEAR LOSS
 Vs.FREQUENCY OVER CONTROL VOLTAGES
0 V 3.2 V
3.4 V 3.8 V
4.3 V 5 V
REV. OR
VAEQ-2150R+
190402
Page 2 of 2
Voltage Variable Equalizer, 50Ω
Typical Performance Curves @ V+=3V
 VAEQ-2150R+
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900 2100 2300 2500
 Frequency (MHz)
INSERTION LOSS
 Vs.FREQUENCY OVER CONTROL VOLTAGES
0 V
2.1 V
2.4 V
2.8 V
3 V
5 V
In
se
rti
on
 L
os
s
(d
B)
0
4
8
12
16
20
24
28
32
36
40
900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900 2100 2300 2500
 Frequency (MHz)
INPUT RETURN LOSS
 Vs.FREQUENCY OVER CONTROL VOLTAGES
0 V
2.1 V
2.4 V
2.8 V
3 V
5 V
0
8
16
24
32
40
48
56
64
72
80
900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900 2100 2300 2500
 Frequency (MHz)
PHASE UNBALANCE
 Vs.FREQUENCY OVER CONTROL VOLTAGES
0 V 2.1 V 2.4 V
2.8 V 3 V
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900 2100 2300
 Frequency (MHz)
IP3
Vs.FREQUENCY OVER CONTROL VOLTAGES
5 V
R
et
ur
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B)
IP
3
(d
Bm
)
R
et
ur
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B)
Ph
as
e
U
nb
al
an
ce
 (d
eg
)
D
ev
.F
ro
m
 L
in
.L
os
s
(d
B)
0
3
6
9
12
15
18
21
24
27
30
900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900 2100 2300 2500
 Frequency (MHz)
OUTPUT RETURN LOSS
 Vs.FREQUENCY OVER CONTROL VOLTAGES
0 V 2.1 V
2.4 V 2.8 V
3 V 5 V
-1.0
-0.8
-0.6
-0.4
-0.2
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900 2100 2300
 Frequency (MHz)
DEVIATION FROM LINEAR LOSS
 Vs.FREQUENCY OVER CONTROL VOLTAGES
0 V 2.1 V
2.4 V 2.8 V
3 V 5 V
	VAEQ-2150+_GRAPHS (5V)
	VAEQ-2150R+(EDR-10990_1)_3GV.pdf
	VAEQ-2150+_GRAPHS (3V)